911619.TW 耀傑集團



Company Registration No.: 200508585R

For Immediate Release

Regal International Group Collaborates with Malaysia Innovation Hub To Develop and Commercialise Innovations

- Regal International Group's wholly-owned subsidiary, Regal Lands Sdn. Bhd. ("RL") has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") with Malaysia Innovation Hub ("MIH") a non-profit institution supported by the Ministry of Higher Education in Malaysia today.
- Both RL and MIH aim to jointly collaborate in developing and commercialising innovations identified by MIH.
- Regal International Group intends to leverage its expertise in real estate development to create conducive environment for research and innovation.
- As a dual- listed company on SGX & TWSE, Regal International Group aspire to be the platform for Malaysian researchers and innovators who seek access of international capital market.

Singapore, 19 April 2016 - Regal International Group Ltd. ("RIG" or the "Group") a Singapore Stock Exchange (SGX) and Taiwan Stock Exchange (TWSE) Mainboard listed group today announced that its wholly-owned subsidiary, Regal Lands Sdn Bhd ("RL"), has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") with Malaysia Innovation Hub ("MIH") a non-profit institution supported by the Ministry of Higher Education in Malaysia to jointly explore opportunities to develop and commercialise innovations identified by MIH.

Commenting on the collaboration with MIH, Mr Dominic Su, Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Regal International Group Ltd. said: "Our business at Regal is built on constant innovation and an entrepreneurial spirit. We are therefore pleased to have this potential opportunity to participate in MIH's drive towards innovation and commercial success."

The Group adopts a two-pronged approach to this MOU. Firstly, the Group will leverage its expertise in real estate development to help create conducive environments for research and innovation, should opportunities arise as results of MIH's quest for innovative commercialisation. Secondly, as a public-listed company, Regal International Group aspire to be the platform for Malaysian researchers and innovators who seek access of the international capital market, especially in Singapore.

"We believe we have much expertise to offer and our partners can see us as a gateway to foster innovation and access to capital markets," Mr Su added.



Mr Su Chung Jye, CEO of Regal International Group Ltd. and Mr Vincent Wong of Malaysia Innovation Hub (MIH) sealed potential collaborations with a hand shake after signing the MOU in Kuching, Sarawak.

MIH's mission is to "integrate all the research teams from the universities and centers of

higher education and to partner them with the research teams from the Public Research

Institutes (PRI) and to collaborate with international universities and PRIs to create cutting

edge innovations, technologies and services and to commercialise them with the vision of

creating a better nation and a better world".

"MIH seeks partnership that offers real and distinctive value in developing and

commercialising innovation. Regal indeed possesses an impressive track record both as a

real estate developer and as a successful enterprise. We are confident that this partnership

will blossom into fruitful outcomes for projects we have identified" Mr Vincent Wong Wai

Sang, Chief Executive Officer of MIH remarked.

An initial list of sectors (or Commercialising Industries) has been identified by MIH who are

working with numerous universities and research institutes in Malaysia. These sectors include

oil palm industry and agriculture, environment and water, security and data services, health,

energy, infocomm technology and communication, and infrastructure.

Should specific opportunities arise in relation to the MOU, both the Group and MIH will

discuss the transactions in further detail in due course. The MOU is not expected to have any

material impact on the net tangible assets and earnings per share of the Company for the

financial year ending 31 December 2016.

Note to Editor: Please read this press release in conjunction with the formal announcement made on

SGXNet today.

- End -

Issued on behalf of Regal International Group Limited

By RHT Communications and Investor Relations Pte Ltd

Eliezer Toh (Ms)

Roger Poh (Mr)

Email: eliezer.toh@rhtcir.com

Email: roger.poh@rhtcir.com

DID: +65 6381 6348

DID: +65 63816350

Mobile: +65 9247 4890

Mobile: +65 94552690

Page 3 of 4

About Regal International Group Ltd. (UV1.SI / 911619.TW)

Dual-listed on the mainboard of Singapore Exchange – Securities Trading Limited ("SGX") (Stock code: UV1.SI) and as Taiwan Depository Receipts (TDR) on Taiwan Stock Exchange ("TWSE") (Stock code: 911619.TW), Regal International Group Ltd. ("RIG" or the "Group") is a diversified international business group comprising two core divisions. As one of the first Sarawak-based companies to list on the mainboard of the SGX, RIG's vision is to be an international gateway for partners and investors to emerging business opportunities from East Malaysia.

Property Division

RIG's Property division is engaged in the business of property development, investment and construction, which are carried out by the associated group of subsidiaries under RIG's direct subsidiary, Regal International Holdings Pte. Ltd.

As a wholly owned subsidiary under Regal International Holdings Pte. Ltd., Temasek Regal Capital Sdn. Bhd. is the Malaysian investment holding company that brings together over 20 other subsidiaries and associated companies involved in a full spectrum of activities in property development and other related business activities.

The Group's property development arm has achieved an impressive track record of completing more than 20 property development projects and constructed many property units in the Kuching and Kota Samarahan area of East Malaysia in the past 10 years. This diverse property portfolio includes shop houses, terrace houses, landed properties, condominiums, commercial and industrial units. The Group has recently added Bintulu in Sarawak, East Malaysia, to the geographical coverage of its property division.

Precision Business Division

The Precision Business division refers to the business of supplying mechanical motion products and providing automation solutions by the other RIG's wholly owned subsidiaries and associated companies. The Group's precision business unit has been established since 1992, with principal activities broadly classified into the Services and the Manufacturing segments. The Services segment consists of Mechanical Motion Components Management while the Manufacturing segment is made up of Metallic Precision Manufacturing and Mechatronics Integration.